PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olav Messerschmidt	02/28/2005
Joseph Jankauskas	02/28/2005
Frank Smith	02/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cutting Edge Formulations, Inc.
Street Address:	2322 Ironwood Hill Court
City:	Dacula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12776610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: jroe-pachirat@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy N. Thomas
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37078-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Karen Roe-Pachirat

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0465 OF \$40.00 12//661

501171673

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olav Messerschmidt of 828 Tanglewood Lane, East Lansing, MI 48823; Joseph Jankauskas of 2322 Ironwood Hill Court, Dacula, GA 30019; and Frank Smith of 459 Wilder Avenue, Yuba City, CA, 95993, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled LIMONENE-CONTAINING HERBICIDE COMPOSITIONS, HERBICIDE CONCENTRATE FORMULATIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, Cutting Edge Formulations, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2322 Ironwood Hill Court, Dacula, GA 30019, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the date and serial number of said regular utility patent application be inserted here in parentheses when it is officially known:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT
MESSERSCHMIDT and JANKAUSKAS
Attorney Docket No. 37078-4
Page 1 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's	s hand this 20 day of Februar	7 , 2005.
	OLAV MESSERSCHM	enselmilt MDT
STATE OF Michiga): SS	
OLAV MESSERSCHMIDT	Public, in and for said County and State, who, being first duly sworn upon his oat assignment" as his voluntary act and dec	th, acknowledged the
WITNESS my hand a	nd Notarial Seal this <u>メトは</u> day of <u>7</u>	Le breary, 2005
	Notary Public	Atom
	Printed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Commission Expires:	Resident of KARIS A. ASHTON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OF MICHAN Acting in the County of	County

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this a 8th day of February	, 2005.
	JOSEPH JANKAUSKAS	<u></u>
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>)): SS)	
JOSEPH JANKAUSKAS who, bein	in and for said County and State, persong first duly sworn upon his oath, acknownent" as his voluntary act and deed.	
	tarial Seal this <u>38[±]</u> day of <u>Februa</u>	щ, 2005.
	Mare Fille Cost	ky
	Notary Public Printed: Mary F. Mc	arthy
	Resident of /- 1/17/	County
My, Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 1, 2997		

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>25</u> day of <u>Folynamy</u> , 2005.
1/4m 2 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 +
FRANK SMITH

COUNTY OF Sut

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared FRANK SMITH who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 25 day of February,



Resident of ______

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT MESSERSCHMIDT and JANKAUSKAS Attorney Docket No. 37078-4 Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0470